## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION S APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A LEVERAGED LEASE OF THREE GENERATING UNITS

CASE NO. 99-450

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Commission, having considered the application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation (Big Rivers) for approval of a leveraged lease transaction by November 24, 1999 and the financial ramifications of a delay in this matter, HEREBY ORDERS that all requests for information to Big Rivers shall be filed by November 16, 1999, and Big Rivers shall file its responses with copies to all parties of record by November 18, 1999.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

**Executive Director**